RESOLUTION NO. 2019-114 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO 

AUTHORIZING THE REIMBURSEMENT TO THE BRIGHTON HOUSING AUTHORITY IN 

THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000); FINDING THAT 

THE FUNDS FOR SUCH REIMBURSEMENT ARE IN THE 2019 BUDGET; AND SETTING 

FORTH OTHER DETAILS RELATED THERETO 

WHEREAS, the City and the Brighton Housing Authority (“BHA”) entered into a 

Memorandum of Understanding in January of 2013, the general purpose of which was to clarify

[...]

WHEREAS, in 2019, some of the mutually beneficial work product will include homeless 

housing, cold weather care, as well as various programs that assist in education, job training, and 

counseling; and  

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby finds and determines that reimbursement to the BHA 

in the amount of  seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000) is hereby reasonable and that there are 

sufficient funds for the reimbursement in the 2019 Professional Services budget.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Reimbursement to the Brighton Housing Authority in the amount of seventy five